INCLINATION REPORT
7666 E. oist, Triad Center, Ste. 500

CPERATOR. Apache Corporation ADDRESS Tulsa, Oklahoma 74133
LEASE NAME State "QE" J¢ WELL NO. 23-1 FIEID Rangerlake East
LOCATION Section 24, Block T12S, Range 34-E Lea County, New Mexico
ANGLE DISPLACEMENT
DEPTH INCLINATION DEGREES DISPLACEMENT ACCUMULATED
117 1/4° 5l .51
260 1/2° 1.25 1.76
375 1/2° 1.00 2.76
844 3/4° 6.19 8.95
1330 1/2° 4.25 13.20
1814 1/2° 4.23 17.43
2055 1/2° 2.10 19.53
2521 3/4° 6.15 25.68
3007 11/2° 12.73 38.41
3158 1 ° 2.64 41.05
3249 3/4° 1.20 42.25
3728 1/2° 4.19 46.44
4200 2 ° 16.47 62.91
4266 3/4° .87 63.78
4777 1/2° 4.47 68.25
5260 3/4° 6.37 74.62
5290 1/2° .26 74.88
5801 3/4° 6.74 81.62

I hereby certify that the above data as set forth is true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

SITTON DRILLING COMPANY
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Vice §§é51dent
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AFFIDAVIT:

Before me, the undersigned authority, appeared Ronald Sitton

known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed herebelow, who, on making
deposition, under ocath states that he is acting for and in behalf of the operator
of the well identified above, and that to the best of hlswknowledge and belief such
well was not intentionally deviated from the true vertlpal whatBoever ,”

% 7 /7&S\

AFF 'S ST
Sworn and subscribed to in my presence on this the 25 day of venber , 13 86
Vau(n// ku*} )

Notary Publ;c in and for the County

of Tubbock, State of Texas.
SEAL



